Assignment	Stop: gnment Recordation Services RECORD ctor of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Box 1450 andria, VA 22313-1450	ATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY Attorney Docket No. 142755						
Please record the attached document. Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2								
1.	 A. Name of conveying party: Yasuhiro MATSUNAGA B. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) ☐ Yes ☒ 	I NADIIA						
3.	A. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change o Other B. Execution Date: September 9, 2009	B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □Yes ☑ No f Name						
4.	A. Patent Application No. 12/738,230 B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No C. Title of Application: ADDITION VALVE CONTROL METHOD AND ADDITION VALVE CONTROLLER							
5.	Name and address of party to whom corresponde concerning document should be mailed: Name: James A. Oliff	7. Please charge Deposit Account No. 15-0461 the total fee (37 CFR 3.41) in the amount of \$40.00.						
	Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 320850 Alexandria, VA 22320-4850 Phone Number: 703-836-6400 Fax Number: 703-836-2787	Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.						
9.	Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the fore original document. James A. Oliff Registration No. 27,075 Matthew C. Barthalow No. 60,323	going information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the Date: April 15, 2010						

PATENT REEL: 024242 FRAME: 0386

RECORDED: 04/15/2010

			ASSIGNMENT		TF NO 80	53 67 - US		
		(1)	Yasuhiro MATSUNAGA	_ (5)				
(1-8)	Insert	(2)						
(,	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)		_ (7)				
		(4)						
			In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, each undersigned agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to					
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	TOYOTA JIDOSHA KABUSHIKI KA	ISHA				
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	1, Toyota-cho, Toyota-shi, Aichi-ken,	471- <u>8571 Japan</u>				
	(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) and Assignee's heirs, successors, assigns and legal of the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provis divisional, continuation, substitute, and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, extreissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as							
(11)	Insert	(11)	ADDITION VALVE CONTROL MET	THOD AND ADD	ITION VALVE CON	IROLLER		
	Identification such as Title, Case		PCT/IB2008/002787					
	Number, or Foreign	(Δ1)	orney Docket No. 142755)		
	Application Number	for	which the undersigned has (have) executed	an application fo	r patent in the United	l States of America		
		on e	even date herewith or					
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12	2) on <u>September 9, 2009</u>					
(13)	Alternative	(1)	3) U.S. application Serial Number	2/738,230				
(13)	Identification for filed applications	til	A					
any aposthe Associations reexam from sherein bindin identification.	plication or continuation or signee in every way possibl 3) Each undersigned agror provisions of the Internation a grant of a valid U 5) Each undersigned authaid application(s) to the sai assigned, and that he has not gon him and his heirs, suc	ees to ex- division e in obta ees to ex- ational Crees to p Inited St thorizes d Assign ot execu- cessors,	ay deem necessary. Execute all papers necessary in connection we in thereof, or any patent or reissue applicationing evidence and going forward with surfaceute all papers and documents and performing on the properties of the papers and sets which may be neares patent to the Assignee. In and requests the Director of Patents to issuate, and will not execute, any agreements assigns and legal representatives. In the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC the sirable in order to comply with the rules of the sirable in order to comply with the rules of the sirable in order to comply with the rules of the sirable in order to comply with the rules of the sirable in order to comply with the rules of the sirable in order to comply with the rules of the sirable in order to comply with the rules of the sirable in order to comply with the rules of the sirable in order to comply with the rules of the sirable in order to comply with the rules of the sirable in order to comply with the rules of the sirable in the sirable in the sirable in the sirable in order to comply with the rules of the sirable in the	of based meteors, ch interference, rm any act which perty or similar ag ecessary to obtain the any and all Lett covenants that he in conflict herewite power to insert	may be necessary in or reements. , maintain or confirm ers Patents of the Unithas full right to convith, and agrees that this on this assignment as	connection with a by reissue or ited: States resulting ey the entire interest is assignment is		
166010		souted b	y the undersigned on the date(s) opposit	te the undersigne	d name(s).			
375 - 4 -	September 9		7	Fasulino mo	tours &	(SEAL)		
Date			-	• •				
Date								
Date								
Date								
Date						(SEAL)		
Date _								
Date								
Date			bly be signed before: (a) a Notary Public if					
	er, then it should be signed	before a	it least two withesses who also sign here.					
Date			77 1111033	V. L	Otsubo 14 pki			
Date	September 9,	2009	Witness	jusupa,	arra			

PATENT REEL: 024242 FRAME: 0387